## HANCOCK HISTORICAL SOCIETY MEMBERSHIP

Founded in 1903, the Hancock Historical Society is dedicated to the preservation and celebration of the history of Hancock and its people. Built in



1809, our Federal-style brick building on Main Street is home to an extensive archive of manuscripts, documents and photographs, as well as our collection of artifacts, with many objects on display in the museum.

Run entirely by volunteers, the Historical Society is non-profit and supported primarily through membership dues and donations.



## Your support is vital to the Society's mission:

Preserving the museum and collection, and providing research, programs, exhibits, and events.

## As a Member You Will Receive:

The *Historical Oracle*, our quarterly newsletter devoted to sharing stories of Hancock history, and notice of Society programs and news.

☐\$30 Family Membership	\$20 Individual Membership
\$250 Lifetime (per person)	
☐I wish to make an additional tax-deductible contribution	
in the amount of \$	
Memberships are on a calendar year basis through December and renew annually.	
Name	
Address	
	Telephone
Email	only. We will never share your information.)

(For Hancock Historical Society member information only. We will never share your information.)

Send your check payable to: Hancock Historical Society, PO Box 138, Hancock, NH 03449 Hancock Historical Society is a not-for-profit organization under 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code.